

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers Workshop Notice and Agenda

Thursday, February 2, 2023 5:30 PM

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Office 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346

The Nine Mile Creek Board of Managers have returned to <u>in-person</u> Board meetings. Masks are optional. Click below to attend virtually.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/97865664722?pwd=NUo5Q0oyVWcyaHE0WmZLTUtGQTNSQT09

Meeting ID: 978 6566 4722
Passcode: 307537
One tap mobile
+16465588656,,97865664722#,,,,*307537# US (New York)
+16469313860,,97865664722#,,,,*307537# US

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will convene a special meeting for the purpose hearing a presentation on the findings of the Lake Cornelia goldfish population management study and consider a scope of work for continued goldfish management, hear an update on the Phase 3 flood risk reduction and resiliency study, consider a partnership commitment for participation in the adaptive management control system joint study and highlight interesting presentations from the 2022 MAWD annual conference.

Agenda

- I. <u>WSB Presentation on Findings</u> form the recent 2021-2022 Lake Cornelia Goldfish Population Management Study
- Information/Action
- a. 2021- 2022 Goldfish Population Management: Feasibility Study in the Lake Cornelia System Report
- b. WSB Scope of Work for Goldfish Reduction and Population Monitoring in Lake Cornelia
- II. Phase 3 of Flood Risk Reduction and Resiliency Study Update

Information/Discussion

- a. Barr Engineering Co Memo
- III. Adaptive Level Control System (ALCS) Joint Study Update

Information/Action

- a. Pre-Proposal Application Description
- IV. MAWD 2022 Annual Conference Discussion

Discussion

V. Adjourn